Edgar Filing: Wang Richard D - Form 4

Wang Richa Form 4	ard D										
September (07, 2018										
FORM		STATES	SECU	DITIEC	2 .	ND EV	СПА	NCE CO	OMMISSION		PROVAL
	UNITED	STATES				D.C. 20		INGE CU		OMB Number:	3235-0287
Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations StateMent of CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP O SECURITIES Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Sec						Act of 1934,	Expires: January 3 Expires: 20 Estimated average burden hours per response 0				
may con <i>See</i> Inst 1(b).		30(h)	of the II	nvestme	ent	Compar	ny Ac	ct of 1940			
(Print or Type	Responses)										
1. Name and Wang Rich	Address of Reporting ard D	Person [*]	Symbol CARE	er edi		Ticker or ATION		J.	. Relationship of I ssuer (Check	Reporting Person and the second se	
(1 +)	(First)	- IFF: J	[CECC	-					V Dimeter	1007	0
CORPORA	(First) (EDUCATION ATION, 231 N. GALE ROAD	Middle)		Day/Year		ansaction		_	_X Director Officer (give t elow)		Owner r (specify
	(Street)			endment, onth/Day/Y		te Origina	ıl	A	. Individual or Joi applicable Line) X_ Form filed by O	ne Reporting Per	son
SCHAUM	BURG, IL 60173							P	Form filed by Mo Person	ore than One Rep	porting
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Tab	ole I - No	n-D	erivative	Secu	rities Acqui	red, Disposed of,	or Beneficiall	y Owned
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	Execution any	Deemed 3. 4. Securities Acquired (A ution Date, if Transactionor Disposed of (D) Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) nth/Day/Year) (Instr. 8) (A) or				(D)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
				Code	V	Amount	(D)	Price	(Instr. 3 and 4)		G
Common Stock	09/05/2018			S	:	58,692	D	\$ 15.4785	1,059,966	Ι	See Footnote (2)
Common Stock	09/05/2018			S	4	25,255	D	\$ 15.4785 (1)	456,087	Ι	See Footnote (3)
Common Stock	09/06/2018			S	,	75,509	D	\$ 15.0789	984,457	Ι	See Footnote (2)

Edgar Filing: Wang Richard D - Form 4

Common Stock	09/06/2018	S	32,491 D	\$ 15.0789 (4)	423,596	Ι	See Footnote (3)
Common Stock	09/07/2018	S	40,588 D	\$ 15.054 (5)	943,869	Ι	See Footnote (2)
Common Stock	09/07/2018	S	17,465 D	\$ 15.054 (5)	406,131	I	See Footnote (3)
Common Stock					2,928 <u>(6)</u>	D	

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of SEC 1474 information contained in this form are not (9-02) required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction Date		4.	5.	6. Date Exer		7. Tit		8. Price of	9. Nu
Derivative	Conversion	(Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if	Transactio	onNumber	Expiration D	ate	Amou	int of	Derivative	Deriv
Security	or Exercise		any	Code	of	(Month/Day/	Year)	Under	rlying	Security	Secu
(Instr. 3)	Price of		(Month/Day/Year)	(Instr. 8)	Derivative	e		Secur	ities	(Instr. 5)	Bene
	Derivative				Securities			(Instr.	3 and 4)		Owne
	Security				Acquired						Follo
					(A) or						Repo
					Disposed						Trans
					of (D)						(Instr
					(Instr. 3,						
					4, and 5)						
					, ,						
									Amount		
						Date	Expiration		or		
							•	Title			
						Literensuble	Dute		of		
				Code V	(A) (D)				Shares		
				Code V	(Instr. 3, 4, and 5)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Number of		(Inst

Reporting Owners

SCHAUMBURG, IL 60173

Reporting Owner Name / Address				
r of the second second	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other
Wang Richard D				
CAREER EDUCATION CORPORATION 231 N. MARTINGALE ROAD	Х			

Signatures

Richard D. Wang by POA: Michele R. Chaffee

09/07/2018

**Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$15.25 to \$15.85. The price reported in Column 4 reflects the
 (1) weighted average purchase price. The reporting person hereby undertakes to provide, upon written request, to the SEC staff, the issuer, or a security holder of the issuer, full information regarding the number of shares and prices at which the transactions were effected.

The securities are held by Tenzing Global Investors Fund I LP, a Delaware limited partnership ("Fund I"). Tenzing Global Management LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Tenzing Global Management"), is the investment advisor of Fund I. Richard Wang is the

(2) Managing Member of Tenzing Global Management, and may be deemed to share voting and investment power over the shares held of record by Fund I. Mr. Wang disclaims beneficial ownership of all shares held by the foregoing entities except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.

The securities are held by accounts managed by Tenzing Global Management on a discretionary basis (the "Parallel Account"). Mr. Wang(3) may be deemed to share voting and investment power over the shares held of record by the Parallel Account. Mr. Wang disclaims beneficial ownership of all shares held by the Parallel Account except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.

This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$14.96 to \$15.40. The price reported in Column 4 reflects the(4) weighted average purchase price. The reporting person hereby undertakes to provide, upon written request, to the SEC staff, the issuer, or a security holder of the issuer, full information regarding the number of shares and prices at which the transactions were effected.

This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$15.00 to \$15.11. The price reported in Column 4 reflects the(5) weighted average purchase price. The reporting person hereby undertakes to provide, upon written request, to the SEC staff, the issuer, or a security holder of the issuer, full information regarding the number of shares and prices at which the transactions were effected.

Includes 2,928 deferred stock units (each a "DSU") granted pursuant to the Career Education Corporation 2008 Incentive Compensation(6) Plan with each DSU representing a contingent right to receive one share of common stock upon Mr. Wang's termination of service from the Issuer. The DSUs are fully vested.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.